BOARD UPDATE—WEEK ENDING JUNE 8

Committee Developments

Risk Management
ISDA files response to Basel consultative paper (http://www.isda.org/press/press053101.html). For full response, go to http://www.isda.org/c_and_a/docs/BASELRESPONSEII08Board.doc


Asia Pacific
ISDA submits second response to SAFE letter of 21 March - Contact: apapesch@isda.org 



Tax
Mark Perwien, co-Chair of ISDA Tax Committee, testifies before IRS on hedging regulations (http://www.isda.org/c_and_a/pdf/Mark_Perwien_written_Testimony.pdf) 



Operations
2001 Operations Benchmarking Survey proceeds to analysis stage (Contact: kengelen@isda.org)



Collateral
Collateral Survey nearing completion (Contact: lmarshall@isda.org) 



For other developments, go to What’s New page on ISDA web site (http://www.isda.org/whatsnew/index.html)

Upcoming Committee Meetings (does not include meetings of groups formed by invitation (e.g., Capital Accord Steering Committee, U.S. Regulatory Committee or Credit Derivatives G6))

Committee
Location
Meeting Date
Responsible staff

Accounting
NY and

London
Mon., June 11
Katia D’Hulster (kdhulster@isda-eur.org)

Louise Marshall (lmarshall@isda.org)

Equity Derivs.
Tokyo
Wed., June 13
Shigeki Kawano (skawano@isda.org) 

Member Events

Country
Date
Further Information

Finland
Mon., June 18    >
Contact cirens@isda-eur.org
for further details on these meetings

Sweden
Tues., June 19    >


Denmark
Wed., June 20    >


Norway
Thurs., June 21  >


Germany
Wed., June 27    >






South Korea
Wed., June 20
Potential Member visits (Contact: nlim@isda.org)

South Korea
Thurs., June 21
Collateral Seminar - open to members and non-members (Contact: apapesch@isda.org)

Conferences (for full details, go to http://www.isda.org/conf/index.html) 

Date
Location
Topic

Tues., June 26
Berlin
ISDA Documentation Seminar

Tues., July 3
Paris
ISDA Documentation Seminar

Wed., July 11
Toronto
Transforming the Derivatives Business

